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REPORT OF THE TREASURER
OF
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
¥OR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBTR 31, 1919,

Balance on hand January 1,1919. v
Réceived from pledges & Sﬁbécriptions 10541.82

Lese Transferred to Benevolent Fund 111,35

Received from Loose Collections
- for Rent of llanse
- from Sunday School
Total

DISBURSEMENTS.

Pastor's Salary
Pulpit Supply '
Expense of Pastoral Committee
lusic
Advertising
Printing, Stationery & Postage
Power
Light
Gas & Weter
Telephone
Coal
Janitor
Janitor's Supplies
Removing Ashes
Repairs on Church
Expenses of Delegates
Conference Dues
Interchurch Council Dues
Federal Council
Sprinkling Tax-Church Property
Taxes on Manse
Insurance on lanse
Repairs ¥ "
Volley Ball
Sundzy School
Total
Balance om hand January 1,1920

151,56

10430.47

3000.00
662,72
46,00
2619,23
24,50
622.89
198.00
51.8%
17,11
84,70
1323,68
1305.00
49,28
54.00
366.07
46,10
42,93
159,00
5.00
23.93
439.75
14,08
24,85
9.00
441,74
T1631.41
i 83,00
11714,41
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SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT for 1919

The strenuous times of 1918 left their impress on our Church
Sehool. ‘wo of our faithful teachers felt that their burdens
were too heavy, and before the first half of the Year was
bast, gave up their work, These were Illiss Sherer ang MHss

Me Qu&t .

Very unfortunately we were not able to fing Suitable teachers
for these classes and the organization has not been meintained,
although several of the young ladies remsgined in the Sehool,
teaching in the Primsry and Junior rooms,

The Philathea Class went through to the vacation DPeriod in very
good shape, but after that tim it seemed to be impossible to

secure an attend meke the class what it ought to
n the class until s later date.

Lhe enrollment of the School on December 28, 1919 was as follows:

Seniors 48
Inter-mediastes 82
Juniors o5
Xindergarten 12

Primary
Cradle Roll Attending School
A totel of

per Sunday,

During the fall the attendance of the classes was stimulated by
covering a period of six weeks, which resulted in
etween the classes, and ensbled & number of them

to secure remarkably good records of attendance., Under the stimu-

lation of the Baloon Race, the attendance for the last five months

of the year was considerably higher than this average,

class conducted by lir. Baldwin has been very well at-
» &nd the members a1l agree that the hour is very profitably

and pleasantly spent,

The adult ladies class under the charge of I, Whitney, meets in
the Chureh Parlor, Asg this class is composed principally of
housekeepers it has not been possible to secure the results in
attendance that would be desirable, | » however, who have
been able to attend gre enthusiastic boosters for the class.,
Wwould like to gee g much larger number of ladies enrolled here,
We know they would be very much pleased with the way the class

is handled,






















